
Friday, 16 January 2026 | 1

Meeting 11Friday, 16 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Carl Gardiner
(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Millbank Chosen Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Charm Sp'21 Ir

3
White

Seamus Cahill
bd d Crash - Blundel Bridie Ja'24 Ir

4
Black

Rosie Tungatt
be d Ballymac Bolger - Crafty Jayko Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Derek Knight

bd d Hiya Butt - Piercestown Dove De'22 Br

Prize Money Today is £4,670 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £320

11:01 Race 1
500m (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £385 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

FIRST CHOSEN
Runs: 14  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.C.A.Hall

26.Dec 500 1 3.74 6444 3rd 2½ Kerrs Delilah Railed,CrdRnUp,Blk1 29.85 N 28.1 11/4 A4 30.05
17.Dec 500 1 3.73 4212 4th 5¼ Bruce The Boss Crowded1,Led¼To3 29.87 -10 27.8 3/1 A3 30.19
08.Dec 500 1 3.76 0000 Solo Railed 29.84 +10 27.5 T *29.94
01.Dec 500 1 3.91 2211 1st 4¾ Clairekeith Mery SlowAway,Railed,Led2 30.59 -10 27.5 T2 30.49
24.Nov 285 1 Solo Railed 16.99 -5 28.1 T xLame 16.94
15.Oct 500 1 3.70 3323 5th 6¼ Opposite Opinion Chl&Blk3,Crd¾,Baulked4 29.94 +20 27.9 5/4F A3 30.65

DROOPYS SPOTLITE
Runs: 84  1sts: 17  2nds: 17

Mr.J.Newington

09.Jan 500 2 3.71 5332 2nd 2 Zenith Sunrise RlsToMid,ClearRun 30.29 -30 26.2 8/1 A4 30.16
24.Dec 500 2 3.78 5555 5th 10½ Opposite Opinion SAw,RlsToMid,Crd&Stb3 29.65 +30 26.5 10/1 A3 30.79
10.Dec 500 2 3.74 5432 1st ½ Tell On Olivia SAw,Railed,LedRunIn 29.87 +10 26.2 14/1 A4 *29.97
27.Nov 500 2 3.81 4444 5th 9¼ Broadfieldbullet RailsToMid,Crowded4 30.08 -10 26.6 9/2 A4 30.73
07.Nov 500 1 3.75 5332 2nd 2¾ Magical Tessa Railed,Baulked1,Chl½ 30.24 -20 26.3 4/1 A4 30.26
22.Oct 500 2 3.85 6433 4th 5¼ Seomra Hachi VSAw,Railed 29.71 N 26.3 6/1 A4 30.13

CLOHEENA DEL BOY
Runs: 10  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.A.Dessa,Mr.A.Woods

04.Jan 500 4 3.78 4555 5th 10 Ivy Hill Jake Middle,Crd&StbRunUp,Blk4 29.79 +10 31.9 9/2 A4 30.70
19.Dec 500 3 3.68 3223 4th 3¼ Bluestar Boss Middle,Crowded4 30.15 N 32.9 7/1 A4 30.42
12.Dec 500 3 3.80 4433 1st SH Honey Expert SAw,Middle,WRunIn,RnOn 30.06 N 32.9 7/2 A5 *30.06
01.Dec 500 4 3.61 1233 2nd 7½ Ballyborna Lad Middle,LedTo1,Crd 29.93 -10 32.6 T3 30.43
24.Nov 285 4 1-2- 2nd 2¼ Jandauranan Middle,ClearRun 16.80 -5 33.2 T2 xLame 16.94
19.Sep 500 4 3.67 4555 5th 6 Untold Aave Middle,Crowded1 29.71 +10 34.2 9/1 A4 30.29

LESLIES KING
Runs: 14  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.A.J.Kelly,Miss.R.H.Tungatt

09.Jan 500 4 3.80 4544 3rd 3¼ Zenith Sunrise Middle,CrdRunUp&1&4 30.29 -30 33.6 9/2 A4 30.25
02.Jan 500 4 3.67 4555 5th 8 Romeo Havok Middle,Crowded1 29.63 +10 33.0 12/1 A3 30.37
21.Dec 500 4 3.60 1111 1st 7¼ Agincourt Owl QAw,Middle,ALed 29.88 N 32.6 T3 *29.88
02.Nov 500 4 3.76 5555 4th 6¼ Venetian Will SAw,Middle,Crowded2 29.48 +20 33.0 33/1 OR 30.18
26.Oct 500 4 3.63 3666 5th 8½ Annadown Zara SlowAway,Crowded1 29.27 N 33.1 33/1 OR 29.96
19.Oct 500 4 3.67 3545 5th 9¾ Scooby The Lady Middle,Crowded3 29.09 +20 33.3 20/1 OR 30.07

VACANT

SIMBA BOY (W)
Runs: 72  1sts: 14  2nds: 13

Dr.J.M.Hay

11.Jan 500 6 3.63 1111 2nd Hd Able Partner QAw,Wide,LedToNearLine 30.44 -20 31.1 5/1 A4 30.26
02.Jan 500 6 3.58 1223 4th 6 Romeo Havok EP,Wide,HandyTo3 29.63 +10 30.8 8/1 A3 30.21
24.Dec 500 6 3.61 3332 3rd 3 Opposite Opinion Wide,ClearRun 29.65 +30 30.6 5/2C A3 30.20
17.Dec 500 6 3.67 3135 5th 8½ Bruce The Boss EP,MidToW,Baulked1 29.87 -10 30.6 7/2 A3 30.45
10.Dec 500 6 3.64 2111 1st 3½ Mineola Surprise EP,Wide,SoonLed 29.85 N 30.7 7/4J A5 *29.85
04.Dec 500 6 3.56 2111 2nd SH Letter Eileen EP,Wide,Led1To¾,CmAg 29.84 +10 30.5 8/1 A5 29.95
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Swift Angel My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Stuart Maplesden
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Kinloch Brae - El Nora Au'21 Ir

3
White

Tony Taylor
bk d Ballymac Cashout - String Of Pearls Mr'23 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
(Season 08.Au'25) bk b Malachi - Rural Romance Fb'23 Ir

5
Orange

Alfie Herbert
be d Broadstrand Bono - Fwesh Ella Ap'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Rosie Tungatt
(Season Unknown) bk b Run Happy - Rosshill Laura Oc'21 Ir

11:18 Race 2
500m (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

CHANTALA
Runs: 50  1sts: 6  2nds: 15

Dr.A.Duplock,Mr.R.Hayler,Mr.W.Hayler

09.Jan 500 1 3.82 4666 6th 9¼ Oioiperfectolads Baulked&CkWide1 30.40 -30 26.3 7/2 A7 30.85
31.Dec 500 1 3.75 6666 5th 4¾ Caramels Cream HitRails1,Baulked4 30.09 +20 26.5 5/1 A7 30.68
24.Dec 500 1 3.76 3442 1st Nk Mob De Souza Railed,Led4 30.29 +10 26.9 7/4F A8 30.39
19.Dec 500 1 3.75 3333 3rd Hd Clairkeith Rayna CrdRunUp,Chl&CrdRunIn 30.50 -10 27.0 11/8F A8 30.42
11.Dec 500 1 3.71 6443 3rd 1¼ Yougo Laddie Railed,RanOn 29.94 +20 26.2 7/2 A8 *30.25
05.Dec 500 1 3.75 3321 2nd SH Harlequin Windy Railed,Led3ToNearLine 30.36 N 26.2 11/4F A8 30.37

SLIPPY JANE
Runs: 90  1sts: 11  2nds: 18

The Pink Pigeon Syndicate

11.Jan 500 2 3.79 3555 2nd 4¾ Sly Big Bird Rails,Baulked1,RanOn 30.13 -10 27.4 9/1 A7 *30.41
02.Jan 500 1 3.82 3664 3rd 2¼ Bluestar Pilot Railed,RanOn 30.20 +10 27.5 4/1 A7 30.49
21.Dec 500 1 3.71 2455 4th 6¼ Stopover Railed,Blk&CkMid2 30.15 N 27.5 5/1 A7 30.66
08.Dec 500 1 3.73 2222 2nd ½ Punk Rock Zelda Rls,ChlFr3,CrdRunIn 30.33 +10 27.6 T3 30.48
01.Dec 285 1 2-2- 2nd ¾ Punk Rock Zelda Railed,ClearRun 17.12 -5 27.3 T2 xLame 17.13
27.Sep 500 1 3.78 5544 3rd 5¼ Magical Tessa RailsToMiddle,RanOn 29.77 +10 27.1 6/1 A5 30.29

KERRS BRAVEHEART
Runs: 40  1sts: 9  2nds: 4

Mr.A.Kerr

04.Jan 500 4 3.70 6366 6th 12¾ Pocket Hollie SAw,Middle,Blk&Ck1,Crd2 29.87 +10 34.5 7/1 A7 31.00
12.Dec 500 3 3.71 3555 5th 8 Miss Swift Middle,CrdRunUp,Blk1 30.34 -10 34.5 6/1 A6 30.88
03.Dec 500 3 3.67 2333 4th 5½ Clairkeith Candy Middle,Crowded1&4 30.00 N 34.1 5/1 A6 30.45
26.Nov 500 3 3.66 2111 2nd ½ Clairekeith Ava EP,LedRunUpToRunIn 30.39 -20 34.4 8/1 A6 *30.24
07.Nov 500 3 3.75 4445 6th 7¾ Turbine Tynamite MiddleToRails,Crowded1 30.11 -20 35.0 11/1 A5 30.54
25.Oct 500 2 3.85 5555 5th 9½ Slick Mick SlowAway,Crowded2 29.64 +10 34.5 8/1 A5 30.50

HARLEQUIN FLEWIN
Runs: 31  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

Harlequin Syndicate

10.Jan 500 5 3.71 2455 4th 2½ Yougo Jenny Middle,ClearRun 30.33 N 24.4 11/4 A7 30.53
04.Jan 500 5 3.68 2333 3rd 5¼ Inspires MidToW,ClearRun 29.87 +10 24.6 T3 *30.40
28.Dec 500 5 3.74 1333 2nd 5¼ Reign Of Power Middle,ClearRun 30.10 -10 25.3 T3 30.42
15.Dec 476 4 4.38 6666 4th 1½ Curly Sean (Swndn) Mid,SAw,RanOn 28.95 -10 25.7 11/8F A5 28.96
08.Dec 476 3 4.28 5444 2nd Nk Ballymac Nats (Swndn) Mid,RanOn 28.88 N 25.7 6/4 A5 28.91
02.Dec 476 4 4.21 3222 2nd SH Deerland Flyer (Swndn) Mid,Bmp1,RanOn 28.91 -10 25.4 5/2 A5 28.82

FWESH BAMBINO (W)
Runs: 10  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Feeling Fwesh Syndicate

09.Jan 500 6 3.60 2111 1st ¾ Jazs Dove EP,Wide,Led¼ 30.87 -30 32.0 7/2 A8 30.57
31.Dec 500 6 3.55 3234 5th 3½ Clairkeith Nvaeh EPace,MidToWide,Crd¾ 30.25 +20 31.9 4/1 A8 30.74
24.Dec 500 6 3.61 4124 6th 4¾ Chantala EP,Wide,SoonLedTo2 30.29 +10 32.3 5/1 A8 30.78
14.Dec 500 5 3.66 5456 6th 4¾ Punk Rock Zelda SAw,Baulked1 30.51 N 32.5 9/1 A8 30.90
01.Dec 500 5 3.73 Solo MiddleToWide 30.99 -20 32.0 T 30.79
31.Oct 500 5 3.56 1111 1st 2¾ Antigua Belle QAw,Wide,ALed 30.12 +30 30.7 10/3 A10 *30.42

TENFORTYNINE (W)
Runs: 40  1sts: 4  2nds: 9

Mr.A.J.Kelly,Miss.R.H.Tungatt

09.Jan 500 6 3.64 2332 2nd 2½ Oioiperfectolads MidToW,Handy4 30.40 -30 25.0 9/1 A7 30.31
02.Jan 500 6 3.76 6545 5th 6½ Bluestar Pilot SAw,Wide,VeryWide&Pkd½ 30.20 +10 24.9 7/1 A7 30.82
26.Dec 500 6 3.76 6666 6th 7 Zenith Sunrise SAw,Wide,ClearRun 29.68 +30 25.8 25/1 A6 30.54
19.Dec 500 5 3.74 5566 5th 6¾ Droopys Lara SAw,VeryWide2To3 30.13 -10 24.9 33/1 A5 30.57
14.Dec 500 5 3.61 1212 2nd ¾ Speedy Sadie MidToW,LedTo¼&From½To¾ 30.54 N 24.6 T3 30.61
02.Nov 500 6 3.69 4444 4th 10½ Bikini Bullet MidToWide,ClearRun 29.28 +10 24.8 22/1 OR *30.23
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
be d Out Of Range ASB - Galaxy Star My'22 Ir

2
Blue

Rosie Tungatt
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Sparta Maestro - Perfecto Rosie Au'21 Ir

3
White

Derek Knight
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Stardom Au'23 Br

4
Black

Jason Heath
(Season 25.Jy'25) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Westmeath Pearl Mr'23 Br

5
Orange

Carl Gardiner
bk d Dromana Bucko - Droopys Loom Mr'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Jason Heath
(Season 30.Oc'24) bebdw b Pestana - Perfecto Rosie Jy'22 Ir

11:34 Race 3
500m (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

LUNAS FAT BOY
Runs: 58  1sts: 9  2nds: 11

Mr.S.Maplesden

09.Jan 500 1 3.98 5555 4th 2¼ Fwesh Bambino VSAw,Railed,RanOnLate 30.87 -30 30.0 4/1 A8 30.76
31.Dec 500 1 3.85 5666 3rd 1¾ Clairkeith Nvaeh OutpacedEarly,FinWell 30.25 +20 30.4 9/4F A8 30.59
12.Dec 500 1 3.82 4555 2nd 2 Zenith Sunrise Railed,RanOn 30.21 N 30.0 9/2 A8 *30.38
29.Nov 740 3 17.41 6666 6th 21¾ Mongys Wild Railed,ClearRun 44.13 N 30.0 33/1 OR1 45.88
24.Nov 740 1 17.34 2222 1st ¾ Fatboy Stu Railed,Led 46.05 -15 30.2 T2 45.90
15.Nov 664 1 13.77 6666 6th 17 Bullseye Bill (CPark) VSAw,Rls,HitRls3 41.12 -60 29.9 11/1 OR 41.89

AGINCOURT OWL
Runs: 66  1sts: 7  2nds: 10

Executors of the Late Mr P Blunt

11.Jan 500 1 3.76 4555 5th 4 Bluestar Eclipse SlowAway,Crd&Mid1 30.65 -10 28.9 5/1 A8 30.88
28.Dec 500 2 3.76 6666 6th 5¼ Oioiperfectolads RlsToMid,LckEP,Crowded2 30.11 N 29.1 22/1 A7 30.53
21.Dec 500 2 3.71 2222 2nd 7¼ Leslies King RlsToMid,ClearRun 29.88 N 29.2 T3 *30.46
14.Dec 500 1 3.75 2333 3rd 3½ Speedy Sadie Railed,Crd&CkMiddle1 30.54 N 29.4 T3 30.82
08.Dec 285 1 2-3- 3rd 1½ Tenfortynine RailsToMid,Crowded2 17.15 +5 29.4 T3 17.33
01.Dec 285 1 1-2- 2nd 3½ Tenfortynine RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 17.16 -5 29.2 T3 17.40

LEGACY
Runs: 9  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.R.W.Clutterbuck

11.Jan 500 2 3.70 4211 1st 3¼ Roanna Dixie Blk1,Middle&Led½ 30.86 -10 32.0 4/7F A10 30.76
28.Dec 500 2 3.75 5332 2nd ½ Farout Cian SAw,MidRnUp,Blk1,RanOn 30.23 +10 31.5 11/4 A9 *30.38
17.Dec 695 3 14.83 Solo MiddleToRails 43.61 -15 31.8 T 43.46
11.Dec 500 3 3.79 5445 4th 2¾ Punk Rock Puff SAw,Crd&CkWide¼ 30.37 +10 31.6 10/3 A9 30.68
28.Nov 500 2 3.73 4555 4th 4¼ Blitzkrieg Punk MidRunUp,BBlk2,Crd&Ck4 30.46 N 32.2 1/1F A9 30.81
20.Nov 500 3 3.86 6666 5th 5½ Smashngrabpunk SAw,MidToRls,Crd1To¼ 30.32 N 32.0 3/1 A9 30.77

REFLECTION
Runs: 42  1sts: 6  2nds: 13

Mr.M.J.Hughes

10.Jan 500 3 3223 1st ¾ Fauna Rae Middle,Led¾,(HT) 30.37 N 34.7 5/6F A10 *30.37
02.Jan 500 3 3.67 4211 2nd 1½ Pounding Sand EP,Middle,Blk&Led¼To4 30.53 N 34.6 2/1 A10 30.65
28.Dec 500 4 3.67 3244 3rd 5 Farout Cian Middle,Crd1&RunIn 30.23 +10 34.6 10/3 A9 30.74
17.Dec 500 4 3.74 4333 4th 2½ Mob De Souza Middle,ClearRun 30.51 N 34.9 5/2F A9 30.71
07.Dec 500 4 3.71 2222 2nd 1½ Attractionone Middle,Baulked1 30.69 -10 34.3 9/4F A9 30.72
03.Dec 500 4 3.67 2321 1st 1½ Punkrockrhapsody Middle,Railed&Led¾ 30.31 +10 34.1 5/2 A10 30.41

POUNDING SAND (W)
Runs: 77  1sts: 11  2nds: 20

Mr.C.Gardiner

10.Jan 500 6 3.59 1233 5th 4 Punkrock Pitstop QAw,MiddleToWide 30.58 N 33.6 11/8F A9 30.91
02.Jan 500 5 3.74 5622 1st 1½ Reflection MidToWide,Blk1,Led4 30.53 N 34.2 5/1 A10 30.53
28.Dec 500 5 3.66 4422 2nd 2¼ Roanna Lily SlowAway,Wide 30.25 +10 34.2 9/2 A10 30.54
19.Dec 500 5 3.82 6556 6th 8 Yah Yah CrdStart,Crd&VeryWide2 30.38 N 34.3 10/1 A10 31.02
07.Dec 500 5 3.70 1333 5th 4 Attractionone Wide,Baulked1,Crowded4 30.69 -10 33.9 9/1 A9 30.92
28.Nov 500 5 3.63 1122 2nd Hd Blitzkrieg Punk QAw,W,Ld-½,DispLdFr½ 30.46 N 34.1 4/1 A9 *30.48

RAPIDO AVA (W)
Runs: 69  1sts: 13  2nds: 10

Mr.M.J.Hughes

09.Jan 500 5 3.62 2555 5th 6¼ Droopys Crafty Wide,ClearRun 30.43 -30 27.3 8/1 A8 30.63
26.Dec 500 5 3.68 4655 6th 5 Peroni On Ice Wide,Crowded1&3 30.38 N 27.8 8/1 A8 30.78
18.Dec 500 6 3.69 1223 2nd 1½ Stone Cold Punk QAw,Wide,Crowded1 30.96 -60 27.6 7/2 A8 *30.49
11.Dec 500 6 3.62 1655 5th 6¼ Yougo Laddie Wide,Crowded1To2&3 29.94 +20 27.6 5/2 A8 30.65
05.Dec 500 6 3.69 1533 3rd 3¾ Manley Stanley Wide,BadlyBaulked1 30.33 N 27.6 2/1 A8 30.64
28.Nov 500 6 3.68 2666 2nd 4 Miss Swift BaulkedStart&¼,CrowdedVW1 30.26 N 27.7 4/1 A8 30.58
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Move Over Cha - Millridge Zoey Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Spooks Me My'24 Ir

3
White

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Pestana - Nametab Gigi Jy'21 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Byford
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Cornerhouse Lady My'23 Ir

5
Orange

Seamus Cahill
bk d Cool Spirit - Wallace Marie Jn'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Rosie Tungatt
bdw d Out Of Range ASB - Ninja Penny Au'21 Ir

11:52 Race 4
285m (D1) 1st £155, Others £55 Total £430 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

MOVE OVER EVA
Runs: 27  1sts: 7  2nds: 5

Penn Racing

11.Jan 285 2 4-2- 2nd 3½ The Hill Rails,CrowdedRunUp&1 16.57 -5 27.2 8/1 D1 16.81
05.Jan 285 1 Solo Railed 16.77 -5 27.3 T xLame 16.72
14.Dec 285 1 (NoRace) 27.4 D1 00.00
05.Dec 285 1 4-5- 6th 4¼ Cloheena Bully Railed,Crowded½ 16.67 +5 27.4 8/1 D1 17.06
29.Nov 285 1 1-1- 1st Nk Curtin Raiser QAw,Railed,AlwaysLed 16.59 N 27.1 22/1 D1 *16.59
19.Nov 285 2 5-4- 5th 2½ Guzzler Railed,ClearRun 16.78 -5 27.5 14/1 D1 16.93

RAPIDO BENJI
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mr.W.K.Pigford

11.Jan 285 1 3-4- 4th 9 The Hill Rails,CrowdedRunUp&1 16.57 -5 30.5 2/1 D1 17.24
04.Jan 285 1 (NoRace) 30.6 D1 00.00
26.Dec 285 1 3-4- 3rd 1¼ Forever Billy Railed,ClearRun 16.52 +10 30.9 9/2 D1 16.72
19.Dec 285 1 4-5- 6th 10½ Mavis Minger SAw,Railed,BumpedRunIn 16.45 N 31.5 9/2 D1 17.30
14.Dec 285 1 1-1- 1st 7½ Timefortwopints QAw,Railed,ALed 16.58 N 31.3 4/9F D4 *16.58
30.Nov 285 2 3-3- 3rd 1¾ Punkrock Perkele RlsToMid,Crd&Mid½,Crd2 17.03 -10 31.4 6/4 D4 17.08

EMMAS BEE
Runs: 50  1sts: 10  2nds: 12

Flyaway Syndicate

11.Jan 285 3 5-3- 3rd 7 The Hill MidToRls,CrdRunUp,Blk1 16.57 -5 27.4 11/4 D1 17.09
24.Dec 285 3 1-1- 1st 1½ Candolim Spice QAw,Middle,ALed 16.51 +15 27.2 11/4 D1 *16.66
10.Dec 285 2 2-2- 2nd 2¼ Cloheena Bully Railed,ClearRun 16.48 N 27.5 13/2 D1 16.66
03.Dec 285 2 2-3- 4th 8¾ Hypershock VeryBadlyBumped1 16.56 +5 27.5 6/1 D1 17.32
20.Nov 285 2 2-1- 1st 1¼ Barley Mo EP,RlsToMid,SnLed,Crd1 16.78 N 27.1 4/1 D2 16.78
12.Nov 400 2 3.80 2233 5th 8½ Undergroundnicky (Rom) EP,RlsToMid,Bmp1&¼&RnIn,W¾ 24.31 +10 27.1 28/1 IT 25.10

SOLID AMBER
Runs: 17  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Mr.R.Boswell,Mrs.P.M.Boswell,Mr.A.H.Hicks,Mrs.S.Hicks

02.Jan 285 3 3-1- 1st Hd Lets Go Yankees EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 16.77 +5 36.3 7/1 D2 16.82
12.Dec 285 4 5-1- 2nd 1¼ Inspires SAw,EP,Crd&Ld1To2,CkW 16.90 N 36.3 2/1F D2 17.00
28.Nov 285 3 5-2- 2nd 1 Mob Momentum SAw,Chl2,Crd&CkWide 16.95 N 36.1 5/2 D2 17.04
08.Nov 285 4 4-1- 1st ½ Inspires EP,Middle,Led1,WRunIn 16.72 N 35.3 9/4 D3 *16.72
22.Oct 285 3 3-2- 3rd 1¾ Burrow Lightyear Middle,Chl1To2,CrdRunIn 16.71 +5 35.4 3/1 D2 16.90
10.Oct 285 3 5-2- 2nd 2¼ Nezuko MidToRls,Crd&Led1To½ 16.71 N 35.0 9/1 D2 16.89

CURTIN RAISER
Runs: 26  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Branch Out Racing

09.Jan 285 5 1-1- 1st 4¾ Burrow Lightyear QAw,ALed 16.74 -15 36.2 11/10F D2 16.59
02.Jan 285 4 4-5- 6th 5¼ Ballydoyle Toby Middle,WideFrom2 16.25 +5 36.4 20/1 D1 16.73
26.Dec 285 4 4-3- 5th 5 Forever Billy Middle,Crowded½,WideRunIn 16.52 +10 36.4 3/1 D1 17.02
18.Dec 285 4 1-2- 4th 1¾ Stanleys Carla EP,Mid,Led1To½,BlkRunIn 16.90 -25 36.2 16/1 D1 16.79
12.Dec 285 4 3-4- 4th 4 Guzzler Middle,ClearRun 16.42 N 36.2 7/1 D1 16.74
02.Nov 285 3 4-2- 1st Hd Stanleys Carla Middle,LedNearLine 16.45 +10 36.4 10/3 D1 *16.55

SAVANA FERGUSON (W)
Runs: 49  1sts: 11  2nds: 14

Mr.K.A.Boothby,Mr.A.J.Kelly,Miss.R.H.Tungatt

26.Dec 285 5 2-2- 2nd Hd Forever Billy EP,Wide,Chl&CrdRnIn 16.52 +10 34.3 9/2 D1 *16.64
08.Dec 285 6 2-2- 2nd ¾ Cecil Deville Middle,Crd½,RanOn 16.53 +5 33.9 T3 16.65
02.Nov 285 4 2-2- 3rd 3¾ Ballinakill Liam Middle,ClearRun 16.31 +5 33.2 33/1 OR 16.66
19.Oct 285 5 2-3- 2nd 1¾ Mahoonagh Hoffa Middle,ClearRun 16.44 N 33.9 7/1 OR 16.59
25.Sep 285 6 3-2- 3rd 1½ Kilcash Jack Wide,ClearRun 16.60 -5 33.6 8/1 OR 16.67
11.Sep 285 5 3-4- 6th 7¼ Beaming Isla Wide,Crowded1 16.29 -5 34.0 33/1 OR3 16.82
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tony Taylor

bk d Ballymac Best - Jumeirah Zena Jn'24 Ir

2
Blue

Tony Taylor
bd d Roaming Turbo - Butterbridge Ivy Ja'24 Ir

3
White

Alfie Herbert
wbe d Good News - Shes Non Stop Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) bk b Magical Bale - Strideaway Clods Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Carl Gardiner
(Season Unknown) be b Good Cody - Droopys Party Jn'24 Ir

12:09 Race 5
500m (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BLUESTAR GUNNER
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.N.Friar

28.Dec 500 1 3.63 4222 4th 3¾ Oioiperfectolads EP,Crd&CkMiddle1 30.11 N 32.0 2/1F A7 *30.41
19.Dec 500 1 3.74 5222 3rd ½ Speechless Railed,Blk1,ChlRunIn 30.58 N 32.8 9/2 A7 30.63
12.Dec 500 2 3.65 2456 6th 8¼ Digbys Maverick Rls,CrowdedRunUp&1To¼ 30.20 N 33.0 11/4 A7 30.87
03.Dec 500 1 3.66 3111 1st 1¼ Inzane Sasha EP,Railed,SoonLed 30.33 +10 32.4 3/1 A8 30.43
28.Nov 500 2 3.66 4222 5th 5¾ Miss Swift Rls,Handy¼To¾,Crowded4 30.26 N 32.9 2/1F A8 30.73
05.Nov 500 2 3.66 4213 3rd 4½ Bedazzled Bullet Railed,Crowded1,Led½To¾ 30.30 N 32.0 4/1 A8 30.67

PERONI ON ICE
Runs: 17  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Mr.M.A.R.Crockford,Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.A.C.Taylor

10.Jan 500 2 3.61 1111 2nd SH Yougo Jenny EP,RlsToMid,LedToNrLine 30.33 N 31.7 8/1 A7 30.34
26.Dec 500 2 3.61 1111 1st ½ Clairkeith Rayna QAw,RailsToMiddle,ALed 30.38 N 31.4 5/2 A8 30.38
17.Dec 500 2 3.63 2222 6th 6 Stheno Crowded1&4,Chl2To3 30.30 -20 31.6 6/1 A7 30.58
07.Dec 500 2 3.62 2111 1st 2½ Yah Yah EP,RlsToMid,Wide½,SnLed 30.40 -20 31.2 6/4F A10 *30.20
27.Nov 500 2 3.67 2233 5th 12¼ Bridies Show Baulked1,Crowded3&RunIn 30.38 -10 31.1 7/4 A10 31.26
08.Nov 500 1 3.62 1111 2nd SH Uptown Lass QAw,RlsToMid,LedToNrLine 30.29 N 31.4 11/4 A9 30.30

HES NON STOP
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Feeling Fwesh Syndicate

10.Jan 500 3 3.71 5333 5th 2¾ Yougo Jenny SAw,Middle,Crowded1&¾ 30.33 N 30.4 9/4 A7 *30.54
04.Jan 500 3 3.64 1111 1st 6¼ Lamia QAw,Middle,ALed 30.46 +10 31.0 T3 30.56
24.Dec 285 3 5-4- 1st Hd Miruts Yifter SAw,Middle,LedNearLine 16.92 +5 30.6 11/4 D3 16.97
14.Dec 285 3 3-1- 1st 3½ Aintgotascooby RlsToMid,SoonLed,MidRunIn 16.94 N 30.1 T3 16.94
08.Dec 285 3 2-2- 2nd 3¾ Aintgotascooby MiddleToRails,Crowded1 16.87 +5 30.4 T3 17.23
01.Dec 285 4 Solo Middle 16.97 -5 29.8 T Nvice 16.92

MAD MOUSE
Runs: 22  1sts: 3  2nds: 5

Mr.J.J.Heath

09.Jan 500 4 3.76 6555 5th 5½ Oioiperfectolads SAw,BadlyBlk1,Crowded4 30.40 -30 29.7 7/2 A7 30.54
02.Jan 500 4 3.73 5432 2nd 1½ Bluestar Pilot Middle,ClearRun 30.20 +10 29.4 13/8F A7 30.43
28.Dec 500 4 3.69 2555 5th 4¼ Oioiperfectolads Middle,CrdWide¼,Crd3&4 30.11 N 29.7 10/3 A7 30.45
21.Dec 500 4 3.66 3222 2nd 1 Stopover EP,Middle,AlwaysHandy 30.15 N 29.7 15/8 A7 *30.23
17.Dec 500 4 3.66 3333 2nd 2¼ Stheno Middle,Crowded1&3,Blk2 30.30 -20 29.8 15/2 A7 30.28
10.Dec 500 4 3.64 2111 1st SH Jazs Dove EP,Middle,Led1,HeldOn 30.20 +10 29.8 7/4F A8 30.30

VACANT

CLAIRKEITH NVAEH
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.R.L.K.Lynn,Ms.G.C.Woodroffe

19.Nov NAME CHANGED from Droopys Kristen
11.Jan 500 5 3.70 5333 3rd 6 Sly Big Bird MidToWide,Rls3To4,ClrRun 30.13 -10 26.6 4/1 A7 30.51
31.Dec 500 5 3.68 4542 1st 1¼ Punk Rock Puff Wide,LedRunIn 30.25 +20 26.9 5/1 A8 *30.45
22.Dec 500 5 3.67 2333 3rd 4 Shinobi Gail MiddleToWide,ClearRun 30.37 N 27.1 T3 30.70
15.Dec 500 4 3.63 2222 2nd 5½ Backoftheline MidToWide,ClearRun 30.15 +10 26.7 T3 30.70
08.Dec 285 3 3-3- 3rd 8¾ Rapido Benny SAw,MidToRls,W&Crd2 16.52 +5 26.6 T3 Nvice 17.28
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Carl Gardiner
bd d Jacob Tashadelek - Rossinarna Biddy Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) wbd b Droopys Sydney - Kiss An Angel Oc'21 Ir

3
White

Richard Rees
(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Cashout - Oisins Choice My'23 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Banabane My'23 Br

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Stuart Maplesden
be d Jaytee Taylor - Highview Faye Jy'23 Ir

12:26 Race 6
500m (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £385 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

CITIZEN KING
Runs: 38  1sts: 7  2nds: 15

Mr.S.G.Collins,Mr.A.Nicholson,Mr.F.J.Prince,Mr.L.Prince

26.Dec 500 2 3.72 4556 6th 9¼ Kerrs Delilah CrdRnUp,BadlyBaulked1 29.85 N 36.3 15/8F A4 30.59
14.Dec 500 2 3.60 3322 2nd 1¾ Bridies Show Railed,Crowded&Ck3 29.75 +10 36.2 2/1F A4 29.99
30.Nov 500 2 3.76 5555 5th 8 Droopys Roster SAw,Railed,Crd1,Blk&Stb3 30.18 -20 35.7 11/8F A3 30.62
21.Nov 500 2 3.61 4222 2nd Hd Burrows Magic Railed,ChlFrom½ 30.00 -10 35.9 6/1 A3 *29.92
31.Oct 500 2 3.79 5444 5th 4 Avarua Flojo VSAw,Railed,Crowded1 29.78 +30 36.4 4/1 A3 30.41
20.Oct 500 1 3.74 Solo SlowAway,Railed 30.00 N 35.9 T 30.00

FIVE WINTERS
Runs: 42  1sts: 6  2nds: 10

Mr.T.D.Coote

04.Jan 500 2 3.66 1222 2nd 1¼ Ivy Hill Jake RlsToMid,AlwaysHandy 29.79 +10 28.6 2/1F A4 30.00
18.Dec 500 2 3.74 3454 3rd 2 Razldazl Royco RlsToMid,Crowded1,RanOn 30.53 -50 28.6 4/1 A4 30.20
03.Dec 500 2 3.57 1222 2nd 1½ Gretna EP,RailsToMid,Crowded2 29.76 +10 28.6 4/1 A4 29.99
23.Nov 500 2 3.66 1434 2nd 3¾ Blueisthecolor RailsToMiddle,RanOn 29.86 N 28.9 9/2 A4 30.17
08.Nov 500 2 3.65 3332 1st 3 Gingers Baileys RlsToMid,Crd1,Led4 29.81 +10 28.6 5/1 A5 *29.91
24.Oct 500 2 3.75 3443 4th 2¼ Yougo Finn CrdWide¼,Middle2ToRnIn 30.52 -10 29.3 5/1 A4 30.60

RENEGADEMISTRESS
Runs: 20  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mr.M.A.Burridge,Mr.J.P.Buttrick,Mr.S.Hickey

02.Jan 500 3 3.59 3555 5th 6½ Taylorstown Jet Middle,Baulked1&3 29.94 +10 29.3 5/1 A3 30.56
26.Dec 500 3 3.58 1355 5th 7¼ Long Run Middle,Blk1,Crowded¼ 29.45 +20 29.2 9/2 A3 30.23
17.Dec 500 3 3.64 2555 4th 9½ Bowles Bullet BlkWide1,Crowded¾ 29.75 N 29.2 15/8F A3 30.51
10.Dec 500 3 3.60 1222 3rd 1¼ Grouchos Prince Middle,Challenged4 30.03 -10 29.4 5/2F A3 *30.03
26.Nov 500 4 3.63 1222 2nd 5 Zazzeras Carter RlsToMid,ClearRun 29.85 -20 29.2 T2 30.05
18.Nov 500 4 3.64 2333 3rd 1¼ My Mate Ronnie MiddleToRails,Crowded4 30.34 N 29.0 T3 30.45

YOUGO FINN
Runs: 52  1sts: 15  2nds: 12

Mr.S.A.Cahill

09.Jan 500 4 3.59 1333 1st Nk My Tiny Trainer Middle,RanOn 30.57 -40 35.5 6/4F A5 30.17
02.Jan 500 4 3.61 1245 3rd 7 Sporting Pegasus EP,Middle,Crd1&¾,Blk½ 29.83 N 35.3 11/4 A4 30.39
24.Dec 500 4 3.63 4444 3rd 2¼ Burrows Blaze Middle,Crowded1 29.92 N 35.5 4/1 A4 30.11
18.Dec 500 4 3.67 2222 2nd ½ Razldazl Royco EP,Mid,Crd¼,AlwaysHandy 30.53 -50 35.3 9/4F A4 30.08
10.Dec 500 4 3.65 3455 5th 4¼ Amys Onthe Run Middle,Crowded1&2&3 29.85 N 35.3 7/2 A4 30.20
28.Nov 500 4 3.61 2322 2nd Hd Avarua Sarah Middle,ChallengedRunIn 29.87 N 35.5 7/1 A4 *29.89

VACANT

PUNKROCK MERCURY (W)
Runs: 44  1sts: 8  2nds: 18

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Ms.A.B.Crawford,Miss.H.A.Schenk

11.Jan 500 5 3.72 2222 4th 1½ Able Partner Wide,Handy3To4 30.44 -20 35.9 9/2 A4 30.36
02.Jan 500 6 3.67 2532 1st 4 Navy Bullet Wide,Crowded1&3,Led¾ 29.91 +10 36.0 9/2 A4 30.01
24.Dec 500 6 3.68 5555 5th 3 Burrows Blaze Wide,ClearRun 29.92 N 36.3 2/1 A4 30.16
17.Dec 500 6 3.71 3443 2nd ¾ Lose Control Wide,RanOn 29.95 -10 35.8 1/1F A4 *29.91
11.Dec 500 6 3.72 3333 1st ¾ Rioja Minstrel Wide,LedNearLine 29.82 +20 35.5 11/4F A5 30.02
07.Dec 500 6 3.70 3455 3rd 1½ Punk Rock Harley MidToWide,Crowded½ 30.00 N 35.9 9/4F A5 30.12
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tony Taylor
bd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Ballyhimikin Pip Nv'23 Ir

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
(Season 21.My'25) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Banabane My'23 Br

3
White

Jason Heath
bd d Coolavanny Ben - Akay Forty Seven Jn'24 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Good Cody - Ferryforth Belle Mr'23 Ir

5
Orange

Gemma Byford
bd d Droopys Sydney - Classic Quest Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Richard Rees
(Season Unknown) bk b Orchestrate - Slaneyside Kerri Ja'24 Ir

12:42 Race 7
500m (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

BALLYHIMIKIN PAT
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.L.Brown,Mr.H.M.Burns,Mr.S.D.Burrowes,Mr.D.L.Gambrell

31.Dec 500 1 3.75 6645 4th 4½ Ambiguous SAw,Rails,Crowded¾&4 29.89 +20 35.0 9/2 A6 30.45
12.Dec 500 1 3.80 5444 4th 5 Miss Swift Railed,Crowded&Checked3 30.34 -10 34.9 7/4F A6 30.64
04.Dec 500 1 3.65 4333 3rd ½ Sharp Bobby Chl&Crd3,LdBrflyRunIn 30.24 +10 34.5 9/2 A6 30.38
19.Nov 500 1 3.81 5444 5th 9½ Front Loaded SAw,Railed,Crowded3&¾ 30.38 -10 34.5 7/2 A5 31.04
31.Oct 500 1 3.73 3321 1st 3 Stheno Railed,Crowded1,Led3 30.14 N 34.2 11/8F A7 *30.14
17.Oct 500 1 3.68 4211 1st 1¾ Emers Lizzy Railed,Crd1,Crd&Led2 30.08 +10 33.8 5/6F A9 30.18

YOUGO JENNY
Runs: 43  1sts: 9  2nds: 7

Mrs.T.J.Cahill

10.Jan 500 1 3.78 4544 1st SH Peroni On Ice RlsToMid,Crd¾,FinWell 30.33 N 24.9 13/8F A7 30.33
04.Jan 500 2 3.76 4643 2nd 7 Pocket Hollie RlsToMid,Crd1,MidRunIn 29.87 +10 25.5 2/1 A7 30.53
21.Dec 500 1 3.76 4554 3rd 4¼ Ivy Hill Jake SAw,Railed,Blk1,MidRunIn 30.15 N 26.0 11/4 A6 30.49
11.Dec 500 2 3.78 3666 3rd 2¼ Droopys Delux RailsToMiddle,BaulkedRnUp 29.79 +20 25.7 4/1 A6 30.17
03.Dec 500 2 3.86 3555 4th 4¼ Shes High CrdRunUp&RunIn,RanOnLate 30.02 +10 25.3 5/1 A6 30.46
30.Oct 500 2 3.79 5545 2nd Nk Gingers Baileys RlsToMid,RanOn 30.13 N 25.2 6/4F A6 *30.16

MINSTRELS FIVE
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Bassett Boys

30.Oct NAME CHANGED from Coolavanny Benny
10.Jan 500 3 3.81 6544 4th 3¼ Kates Bart SAw,Crowded¼&3 30.10 -10 35.9 6/1 A5 30.27
26.Dec 500 3 3.88 6665 5th 4¾ Im Justa Rarity SAw,Middle,Baulked3 29.94 N 35.9 4/1 A5 30.32
18.Dec 500 3 3.82 6644 3rd ¾ Coppice Arthur SAw,Middle,RanOn 30.47 -40 35.8 6/1 A5 30.14
07.Dec 500 4 3.86 5555 5th 5 Broadstrand Noah SAw,Middle,Crowded1 29.96 -10 36.1 4/1 A5 30.26
01.Dec 500 3 3.82 Solo SlowAway,Middle 30.20 -10 35.2 T *30.10

FERRYFORTH ZARA
Runs: 27  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.R.Boswell,Mrs.P.M.Boswell

07.Jan 500 3 3.57 3111 2nd Hd Classic Bucko EPace,SoonLedToNearLine 29.96 +20 30.2 9/2 A6 *30.18
28.Dec 500 4 3.66 1131 3rd 2 Kates Bart EP,LedTo2&From3To4,Crd 30.37 +10 30.3 7/2 A6 30.63
04.Dec 500 3 3.59 1122 2nd 3½ Ferndale Model QAw,Middle,LedTo2 29.90 N 30.5 T3 30.18
30.Nov 285 4 Solo Middle 17.20 -30 30.2 T 16.90
24.Nov 285 4 1-1- 1st 5¾ Lamia QAw,Middle,AlwaysLed 16.91 -5 29.9 T3 xLame 16.86
15.Oct 500 3 3.59 4555 5th 7¾ Slick Mick Middle,BBaulked1 29.99 +20 30.1 7/1 A6 30.81

CLASSIC PIPER (W)
Runs: 46  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

New Order

07.Jan 500 6 3.69 6664 3rd 2¾ Classic Bucko Wide,Crowded1,RanOn 29.96 +20 33.0 9/4J A6 30.38
31.Dec 500 5 3.62 5563 3rd ¾ Ambiguous Crowded½,RanOn 29.89 +20 33.4 7/1 A6 *30.16
24.Dec 500 5 3.68 4455 3rd 1 Stheno Wide,Crowded1 30.41 +10 33.7 7/1 A6 30.58
18.Dec 500 5 3.79 4443 4th 3¾ Whizzy Bloos SAw,Wide,ClearRun 30.39 -20 33.5 4/1 A6 30.49
10.Dec 500 5 3.72 5443 1st SH Clairkeith Jnela SAw,MidToW,LedNearLine 30.22 N 34.0 3/1 A7 30.22
05.Dec 500 5 3.73 5544 2nd Hd Ambiguous SAw,MidToW,ChlRunIn 30.23 +10 34.1 5/1 A7 30.35

ZENITH ZAZA (W)
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.B.Nadir

31.Dec 500 6 3.53 1334 5th 4¾ Ambiguous QuickAway,Crowded1&¼&¾ 29.89 +20 25.0 9/4F A6 *30.48
26.Dec 500 5 3.67 4226 6th 8¼ Im Justa Rarity Wide,HandyTo3,Blk 29.94 N 25.0 6/1 A5 30.60
19.Dec 500 6 3.61 3222 6th 7 Droopys Lara MiddleToWide,CrowdedRunIn 30.13 -10 25.2 7/2 A5 30.59
07.Dec 450 5 2212 3rd 2 Poly Styrene (Oxfrd) MidTWide,Led2T3(HT) 28.13 -70 25.2 T3 Intro 27.60
24.Nov 285 6 Solo Wide 16.74 -5 24.7 T xOffC 16.69
31.Oct 500 6 3.59 4135 5th 7½ Bruce The Boss DispLeadTo3,Crd,Crd¾ 29.80 +30 24.6 5/2 A5 30.70
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Derek Knight
bebd d Pestana - Skywalker Angie Jn'24 Ir

2
Blue

Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Cashout - Me Gail Ja'24 Ir

3
White

Tony Taylor
bd d Grangeview Ten - Ardnasculliasouth Ap'23 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
(Season 24.Mr'24) bk b Pat C Sabbath - Highview Picture Ap'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Derek Knight
bk d Newinn Taylor - Great Intention Fb'24 Ir

12:59 Race 8
285m (D4) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

JACKTAVERN SMASH
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.N.A.Harman,Mr.S.S.Tanner

07.Jan 285 2 6-4- 4th 2¾ Bling Bling Dora Rails,ClearRun 16.87 +10 29.7 8/1 D4 17.19
26.Dec 285 1 6-6- 5th 8¾ Timefortwopints VSAw,Railed,Crowded2 16.95 N 30.1 3/1 D4 17.65
14.Dec 285 2 5-4- 4th 10¾ Rapido Benji RlsToMid,HitRails1 16.58 N 30.0 9/1 D4 17.45
01.Dec 285 2 3-3- 1st ½ Flyers Geezer MiddleToRails,Led2 17.17 -5 30.5 T3 *17.12
24.Nov 285 1 2-2- 3rd 6¼ Ferryforth Zara RailsToMid,Crowded1 16.91 -5 30.3 T3 17.37
18.Nov 500 2 3.79 2222 3rd 14½ Minstrels Five Railed,CrdRnUp&1&¼&3 31.24 N 29.8 T3 32.41

BARMAID MICHELLE
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.J.J.Brazil

04.Jan 285 3 Solo Middle 16.99 +5 26.9 T xLame *17.04
05.Dec 500 2 3.67 2116 6th 6½ Harlequin Windy EP,RlsToMid,SnLedTo¾,BBlk 30.36 N 27.1 3/1 A8 30.89
28.Nov 500 3 3.71 2223 4th 5¾ Aston Martini MidToRls,BlkRunUp,Crd1 30.36 N 27.5 9/1 A7 30.82
20.Nov 500 4 3.66 4345 6th 10 Punk Rock Ivy Middle,Crowded1 30.16 N 27.2 10/1 A7 30.97
03.Nov 500 4 3.63 Solo Middle 30.43 N 26.7 T 30.43
27.Oct 500 3 3.65 1111 1st 1½ Inzane Sasha Middle,AlwaysLed 30.85 N 26.5 T3 30.85

BEANOS ANDY
Runs: 12  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.T.J.Harmsworth,Mr.A.C.Taylor

07.Jan 285 4 5-6- 6th 8 Bling Bling Dora BaulkedRunUp,Ck&Crd1 16.87 +10 30.3 5/1 D4 17.61
24.Dec 500 3 3.73 2222 2nd 11 Bluestar Pilot SAw,Middle 30.23 +20 30.8 T2 31.31
17.Dec 285 4 Solo Middle 17.06 -5 30.7 T *17.01
08.Dec 240 3 Solo (Handslip) N 30.8 T xLame 00.00
20.Sep 500 4 3.67 2235 5th 14½ Clairkeith Rayna Crowded¼,Baulked2&3 30.47 -10 30.9 5/1 A6 31.53
13.Sep 500 3 3.68 3344 5th 12 Rapido Willow Crowded2,Baulked3 29.89 +20 30.7 6/1 A6 31.05

PUNKROCK DUCHESS
Runs: 43  1sts: 4  2nds: 8

Mrs.B.Christelow,Mr.G.E.Cox

07.Jan 285 5 4-5- 5th 3¾ Bling Bling Dora BaulkedRunUp&1 16.87 +10 25.0 7/1 D4 17.27
26.Dec 285 4 5-4- 3rd 6¾ Timefortwopints Middle,Baulked1&2 16.95 N 25.1 5/1 D4 17.49
18.Dec 285 4 6-5- 4th 2¼ Annie Eva Afta SAw,Middle 17.26 -15 24.4 9/4 D4 17.29
14.Dec 285 5 (NoRace) 24.5 D3 00.00
05.Dec 285 4 6-4- 1st 4 Rapido Miller SAw,Middle,Led2 17.05 N 24.9 9/2 D4 *17.05
30.Nov 285 4 6-5- 4th 2 Punkrock Perkele VSAw,CrdWideRunIn 17.03 -10 24.8 20/1 D4 17.10

VACANT

PORTOBELLO QUAY (W)
Runs: 5  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Ms.S.A.M.Blackmore,Mr.D.J.Carpenter,Mr.J.Szmigelskyj

10.Jan 500 5 3.76 3332 4th 6¼ Speed Time Wide,ClearRun 30.60 N 33.2 11/4 A11 31.11
05.Jan 500 6 3.76 Solo SlowAway,Wide 31.19 N 33.3 T 31.19
31.Dec 285 5 5-5- 5th 3¼ Annie Eva Afta Wide,Baulked1 17.14 +10 33.1 16/1 D4 17.51
15.Dec 500 5 3.83 Solo SAw,MiddleToWide 31.32 +10 33.6 T 31.42
30.Nov 285 5 5-6- 6th 5½ Punkrock Perkele VSAw,BaulkedWide½ 17.03 -10 33.5 16/1 D4 17.38
27.Oct 285 6 3-3- 3rd 8¼ Avarua Lake SlowAway,MiddleToWide 16.46 N 34.6 T3 *17.12
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Season 22.Au'24) bk b Droopys Jet - Cockyorconfident Fb'21 Ir

2
Blue

Richard Rees
bk d Burgess Bucks - Clear Mountain Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Carl Gardiner

bk d Signet Ace - Droopys Ant Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
(Season 05.Fb'25) ltbd b Grangeview Ten - Tarastar Ap'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Jason Heath
be d Ballymac Cashout - Seomra Razzler Au'23 Ir

13:17 Race 9
500m (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BELOVED BRENDA
Runs: 88  1sts: 22  2nds: 11

Mr.D.J.Pollard

04.Jan 500 1 3.65 2221 5th 2¼ Senahel Pikachu EP,Crd1,Led¾ToRnIn,Crd 29.77 +20 28.9 7/2 A1 30.16
19.Dec 500 1 3.74 3444 4th 5 Slick Mick Railed,Baulked1 29.76 N 29.0 5/2 A1 30.16
13.Dec 500 1 3.58 2222 3rd 10¼ New Destiny Railed,ClearRun 28.98 N 28.9 12/1 OR 29.81
26.Nov 500 1 3.60 1111 1st 3½ Senahel Pikachu EP,Railed,Clear3 29.86 -10 28.7 5/2 A2 *29.76
09.Nov 500 3 3.58 1433 6th 7½ Fabulous Sonique Railed,ClearRun 29.35 N 29.4 33/1 OR 29.95
27.Oct 500 1 3.57 Solo QuickAway,Railed 29.85 N 29.2 T 29.85

REBEL CHARLES
Runs: 8  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Legacy Racing Syndicate

31.Dec 500 1 3.73 5334 5th 13½ Broncos Bullet SAw,Rails,Crd1&¾&4 29.25 +20 34.7 9/2 A1 30.54
15.Dec 500 1 3.69 Solo Railed 29.81 +10 34.8 T 29.91
08.Dec 285 2 Solo Railed 16.83 +5 34.9 T 16.88
01.Dec 285 1 Solo Railed 16.83 -5 34.9 T xLame 16.78
25.Oct 500 2 3.58 4222 3rd 1 Marston Jess Railed,Chl&Baulked3 29.82 N 34.2 5/1 A1 *29.90
20.Oct 500 1 3.74 Solo Railed 29.88 N 34.2 T 29.88

DROOPYS PROSPECT
Runs: 29  1sts: 9  2nds: 6

Mr.C.Gardiner

09.Jan 500 3 3.65 3555 5th 8¾ Long Run Middle,BadlyBaulked1 29.92 -30 32.4 5/1 A1 30.33
04.Jan 500 4 3.53 2111 1st 1½ Playit Cool Trig QAw,Middle,ALed 29.50 +20 32.4 6/1 A2 *29.70
28.Dec 500 4 3.56 2555 5th 12 Pocket Gunner EP,Middle,Crowded1 29.37 +10 32.4 8/1 A1 30.43
22.Dec 500 3 3.57 1111 1st 2 Sullane Biscuit Middle,AlwaysLed 29.92 N 32.3 T2 29.92
15.Dec 285 4 Solo Middle 16.83 +5 32.1 T xLame 16.88
09.Nov 500 5 3.58 2666 6th 14½ Westwind Ace Baulked¼ 29.21 N 32.1 14/1 OR 30.37

LIMESTONE FIZZ
Runs: 51  1sts: 12  2nds: 7

Miss.S.J.Creese,Miss.C.E.Purvis

07.Jan 500 4 3.45 1111 2nd 1 Ballydarley Jack QAw,Middle,LedToNearLine 29.66 +10 29.9 8/1 A1 29.85
24.Dec 500 4 3.62 2255 4th 6¾ Seomra Hachi EP,Middle,Baulked1 29.80 N 30.5 6/1 A1 30.35
17.Dec 500 4 3.53 1233 3rd 1½ Laughil Sean QAw,Middle,ClearRun 29.99 -20 30.3 13/2 A1 29.91
11.Dec 500 4 3.51 1122 4th 1 Many Memories QAw,Middle,LedTo½ 29.86 +10 30.0 5/2 A1 30.04
05.Dec 500 4 3.53 2333 4th 4¾ Ballydoyle Eile EP,Middle 29.62 N 30.3 5/2 A1 30.01
30.Nov 500 4 3.57 1111 1st 1¾ Tempus Vincere QAw,Middle,ALed 30.27 -50 30.1 11/4 A2 *29.77

VACANT

SEOMRA BENJI (W)
Runs: 33  1sts: 8  2nds: 8

Mr.A.R.Poulter

09.Jan 500 6 3.55 1111 1st 5½ Avarua Sarah EP,Wide,ALed 29.93 -30 34.2 1/2F A2 29.63
03.Jan 500 6 3.53 2222 4th 6¾ Timeless Times Wide,HandyTo¾ 29.31 +10 34.0 5/6F OR3 29.95
27.Dec 500 6 3.56 1111 1st 6¾ Crossfield Craig QuickAway,Wide,ALed 29.62 N 34.0 11/8F OR3 *29.62
21.Dec 500 6 3.56 3222 4th 1¼ Farmway Shady EP,MidToW,Crowded1 29.62 N 33.9 2/1 A2 29.72
13.Dec 500 6 3.55 1222 4th 3¼ Carrigoon Milo QAw,Wide,CrdRunIn 29.45 N 34.1 16/1 OR3 29.72
06.Dec 500 6 3.60 2111 2nd 1¼ Dereks Legend EP,W,LedToNrLine,Crd1 29.55 N 34.1 15/8 OR3 29.65
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
be d Good News - Sporting Riviera Sp'21 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Byford
(Season Unknown) be b Jacob Tashadelek - Coolavanny Model Jn'24 Ir

3
White

Richard Rees
(Season Unknown) bk b Orchestrate - Slaneyside Kerri Ja'24 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) bk b Laughil Blake - Kilara Lizzie Sp'21 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Derek Knight
wbk d Good News - Coolavanny Chick Mr'22 Ir

13:33 Race 10
500m (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SPORTING PEGASUS
Runs: 96  1sts: 15  2nds: 24

Keylight Hire Ltd

02.Jan 500 1 3.71 2421 1st 3¾ Sullane Biscuit Railed,Crowded1,Led3 29.83 N 33.6 9/4 A4 *29.83
28.Dec 500 1 3.74 5445 3rd 2¼ Tell On Olivia SAw,Railed,Crowded2 29.82 +10 33.8 3/1 A4 30.10
12.Dec 500 1 3.73 4322 2nd ¾ Clairkeith Candy Rls,Mid&CrdRunIn,RnOn 30.19 -10 33.1 5/2 A4 30.16
04.Dec 500 1 3.65 2233 3rd 2¾ Bowles Bullet Rls,BBaulked2,RanOn 29.84 +10 32.9 2/1F A4 30.16
26.Nov 500 2 3.77 5443 2nd 1½ Rapido Willow Railed,Crowded½&3,RanOn 30.08 -10 32.9 3/1 A4 30.10
19.Nov 500 1 3.65 3222 4th 4¾ Kerrs Delilah Railed,Baulked¾ 30.03 -10 33.9 10/3 A3 30.31

FERNDALE MODEL
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

GB Racing Syndicate

07.Jan 500 2 3.64 4323 4th 4 Limp Rocket Rails1To2,Middle½,RanOn 29.63 +10 30.9 3/1 A3 30.06
22.Dec 500 1 3.60 1233 3rd 1¾ Limp Rocket Railed,ClearRun 29.87 N 30.6 T3 30.01
09.Dec 450 2 2322 2nd 1¾ Mavis Minger (Oxfrd) Rls,RanOn,(HT) 27.52 -20 30.3 T3 Intro 27.46
04.Dec 500 5 3.64 2211 1st 3½ Ferryforth Zara Railed,Led2 29.90 N 31.0 T3 *29.90
21.Nov 525 4 3.39 1112 1st 1½ Safe Vision (Cork) (IrishRace) 28.82 N 31.3 5/2 ON2 28.82
21.Nov 525 4 3.39 1112 1st 1.5 Safe Vision (Cork) Ld 1,CmAg 28.82 N 31.3 5/2 ON2 28.82

ZENITH SUNRISE
Runs: 8  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

Mr.B.Nadir

09.Jan 500 3 3.58 2111 1st 2 Droopys Spotlite EP,Middle,SoonLed 30.29 -30 24.5 7/4 A4 29.99
02.Jan 500 3 3.64 3266 5th 8¼ Punkrock Mercury EP,Middle,Crd1,Blk¼ 29.91 +10 24.4 7/1 A4 30.67
26.Dec 500 3 3.61 2111 1st 1¾ Kilara Capaldi EP,Middle,SoonLed 29.68 +30 24.5 9/2 A6 *29.98
17.Dec 500 3 3.70 5333 4th 3¼ Romantic Richy BadlyBaulked1,Crowded4 30.78 -20 24.6 4/1 A6 30.85
12.Dec 500 4 3.65 3111 1st 2 Lunas Fat Boy EP,Middle,LedRunUp 30.21 N 24.8 1/1F A8 30.21
05.Dec 500 3 3.70 4233 3rd 1 Harlequin Windy SAw,Mid1,Chl2To3,Crd¾ 30.36 N 24.2 3/1 A8 30.45

JONALEENS LADY
Runs: 60  1sts: 12  2nds: 11

Mr.J.W.Heath,Mrs.E.M.Heath

11.Jan 500 3 3.66 4333 3rd 2½ Waitininthewings Middle,Baulked1,RanOn 29.92 -20 27.6 5/1 A2 29.92
07.Jan 500 4 3.59 2333 2nd 4¼ Untold Aave Middle,Crowded2 29.47 +20 27.7 15/8F A2 30.01
26.Dec 500 4 3.66 5666 6th 3¾ Boom Boom Bullet Middle,CrdRnUp&3,WRnIn 29.56 N 28.1 7/1 A2 29.87
21.Dec 500 3 3.64 4555 5th 1¾ Farmway Shady Middle,Crd1,WideRunIn 29.62 N 27.7 12/1 A2 *29.76
14.Dec 500 4 3.56 1111 3rd 1 Broncos Bullet EP,Middle,LedToRunIn 29.71 N 27.4 12/1 A2 29.78
07.Dec 500 3 3.66 2223 5th 5¼ Bonoandutoo Mid,DispLdTo¾,Crowded 29.92 -10 27.6 6/1 A2 30.25

VACANT

IVY HILL JAKE (W)
Runs: 64  1sts: 14  2nds: 10

Cisswood Massive

04.Jan 500 6 3.66 5311 1st 1¼ Five Winters SAw,EP,Led2 29.79 +10 34.0 11/4 A4 *29.89
28.Dec 500 6 3.58 2111 1st 2 Kanturk Tony Wide,SoonLed 30.09 -10 34.0 5/1 A5 29.99
21.Dec 500 6 3.67 5411 1st 1¾ Streets Of Bono Wide,Led½ 30.15 N 34.2 9/4F A6 30.15
11.Dec 500 6 3.71 4444 4th 3¾ Droopys Delux Wide,CrowdedRunIn 29.79 +20 34.1 9/2 A6 30.29
03.Dec 500 6 3.59 1122 2nd 1½ Clairkeith Candy EP,Wide,LedTo½ 30.00 N 34.3 5/2 A6 30.12
26.Nov 500 6 3.80 6433 5th 4 Clairekeith Ava UpWithTrap,Baulked2 30.39 -20 34.5 5/2F A6 30.51
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tony Taylor
(Season 26.Mr'25) bk b Laughil Blake - Tiermana Soda Jn'21 Ir

2
Blue

Derek Knight

bk d Superman - Buckos Lass Ja'22 Br

3
White

Alfie Herbert
(Season 28.Nv'25) be b Ballymac Vic - Avongate Nova Jn'23 Ir

4
Black

Tony Taylor
bd d Good News - Barfett Bullet My'23 Ir

5
Orange

Derek Knight
(Season 12.Sp'25) bkw b Pestana - Te Amo Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

13:51 Race 11
500m (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

TIERMANA DILL
Runs: 90  1sts: 24  2nds: 20

Mr.T.J.Harmsworth

31.Dec 500 1 3.65 3234 5th 9½ Fleadh Cailin PeckedStart,Rails,Crd2 29.43 +10 29.1 9/1 A2 30.30
12.Dec 500 1 3.64 1113 5th 6½ Braydens Buddy Railed,Crowded1,LedTo3 30.09 N 29.3 7/1 A2 30.62
30.Nov 500 1 3.56 2111 1st 1¾ Taylorstown Jet EP,Railed,SoonLed 30.26 -50 28.3 9/2 A3 *29.76
23.Nov 500 1 3.63 2223 3rd 3¾ Jesse Gee James Railed,Crowded¾ 29.96 -10 28.5 11/4 A2 30.17
31.Oct 500 1 3.64 3433 3rd 4¾ Slick Mick Railed,ClearRun 29.45 +10 28.9 11/2 A2 29.93
23.Oct 500 1 3.61 2111 1st 1½ Melbury Curly EP,Railed,Crd&Led1 29.70 N 29.1 5/1 A3 29.70

ROMEO HAVOK
Runs: 66  1sts: 9  2nds: 15

Mr.T.D.Coote

02.Jan 500 2 3.58 2111 1st 1½ Cold Blow Lane QAw,RlsToMid,LdRnUp 29.63 +10 30.0 7/1 A3 *29.73
17.Dec 500 2 3.73 2554 3rd 5 Bruce The Boss Baulked1,CrdWide2 29.87 -10 30.1 7/2 A3 30.18
03.Dec 500 2 3.68 3333 3rd 4½ Sporting Bafta RailsToMid,Crd1,Blk¼ 29.55 +10 29.9 5/1 A3 30.02
23.Nov 500 2 3.64 3334 3rd ¾ Jonaleens Lady RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 30.06 N 30.3 5/1 A3 30.13
03.Nov 500 1 3.77 3333 3rd 4¾ Keylogues Runner RailsToMiddle,Crowded¾ 29.70 N 30.7 T3 30.09
27.Oct 500 2 3.70 Solo RailsToMiddle 30.59 N 30.3 T 30.59

SHESASASSYLASSY
Runs: 21  1sts: 7  2nds: 4

Mr.N.Herbert

07.Jan 500 3 3.60 4222 3rd 6 Untold Aave EarlyPace,Challenged2To3 29.47 +20 28.7 7/2 A2 30.15
31.Dec 500 3 3.70 1111 1st 3¾ Bunny Blaster RailsToMiddle,AlwaysLed 30.02 +10 28.7 T3 30.12
22.Dec 285 3 Solo MiddleToRails 16.89 N 28.6 T xSsn 16.89
21.Nov 500 4 3.61 2111 1st 1 Seomra Hachi EP,Middle,Led¼ 30.09 -10 28.4 9/2 A1 29.99
09.Nov 450 5 4.02 1301 1st 4¼ Beach Bar (Oxfrd) MidTW1,Rls&Led3,RnOn 27.30 N 27.9 9/4 OR 27.30
03.Nov 500 3 3.72 Solo Middle 29.78 N 28.3 T *29.78

BOWLES BULLET
Runs: 53  1sts: 14  2nds: 10

Mr.B.J.Osborne,Mr.A.J.Ryan

11.Jan 500 4 3.65 2555 5th 6½ Waitininthewings Mid,CrdRunUp,Baulked1 29.92 -20 32.9 8/1 A2 30.24
07.Jan 500 4 3.58 1111 1st ¾ Roanna Zara EarlyPace,Middle,ALed 29.79 +10 32.9 4/1 A2 29.89
24.Dec 500 4 3.62 2555 5th 3 My Mate Ronnie Middle,Crowded1&¼&2,W½ 29.73 +20 33.0 7/2 A2 30.17
17.Dec 500 4 3.60 1111 1st ¾ Glenmavis QAw,Middle,ALed 29.75 N 33.3 4/1 A3 *29.75
10.Dec 500 4 3.62 3333 2nd Nk My Mate Ronnie BadlyBlk1,ChlRunIn 29.97 +10 33.1 9/2 A3 30.10
04.Dec 500 4 3.63 1322 1st 2 Amys Onthe Run Middle,LedRunIn 29.84 +10 32.9 9/2 A4 29.94

CANDOLIM SPICE
Runs: 20  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Candolim Six

09.Jan 500 5 3.61 3222 2nd 5 Droopys Sense EP,MidToW,Crowded1&¾ 30.07 -30 27.1 13/8F A2 30.18
03.Jan 500 5 3.50 1111 2nd ½ Crystal Tilly QAw,MiddleToWide,LdToNrLn 29.81 N 26.6 T2 *29.85
24.Dec 285 5 2-2- 2nd 1½ Emmas Bee MidToW,Baulked2 16.51 +15 27.3 2/1 D1 16.79
19.Dec 285 5 3-3- 3rd 4¾ Mavis Minger Crd&WRunUp,CrdRunIn 16.45 N 26.4 9/2 D1 16.84
14.Dec 285 5 (NoRace) 26.2 D1 00.00
07.Dec 285 5 2-1- 1st 1¼ Mob Momentum EP,MidToWide,Led1 16.78 -10 26.8 7/2 D2 16.68

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Rising Lulu My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Byford
be d Ballyhimikin Jet - Bogger Briar Mr'24 Ir

3
White

Derek Knight
(Season 21.Sp'25) bk b Hiya Butt - Piercestown Dove De'22 Br

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
(Season 11.De'22) wbebd b Out Of Range ASB - Glenside Product Sp'21 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Alfie Herbert
(Season 05.Au'25) bk b Jacob Tashadelek - Headford Laura Mr'23 Ir

14:07 Race 12
500m (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SMASHNGRABPUNK
Runs: 28  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mrs.M.A.Morrow

11.Jan 500 2 3.65 1444 5th 6½ Gigis Parachute Rails,Crowded1 30.50 -10 32.1 11/4 A8 30.92
31.Dec 500 2 3.60 1113 2nd 3 Harlequin Windy EarlyPace,DispLeadTo3 30.06 +10 31.9 5/1 A8 30.41
17.Dec 500 2 3.78 3333 4th 3¾ Cushie Blako RlsToMid,BaulkedRunIn 30.53 -10 31.8 2/1 A8 30.74
12.Dec 500 2 3.67 2222 3rd 2½ Zenith Sunrise EarlyPace,Railed 30.21 N 32.0 7/2 A8 30.41
05.Dec 500 2 3.74 4455 5th 5¼ Ambiguous Railed,ClearRun 30.23 +10 32.1 5/1 A7 30.75
20.Nov 500 2 3.58 1111 1st 2½ Reflection QAw,Rls,AlwaysLed 30.32 N 31.6 5/2J A9 *30.32

COPPEEN CLASS
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.D.Evans,Mr.L.R.Evans

11.Jan 500 2 3.72 5221 3rd 1¾ Bluestar Eclipse RlsToMid,Crd&Led3ToRunIn 30.65 -10 32.6 7/2 A8 *30.69
28.Dec 500 4 3.71 3322 2nd 7½ Slingshot Coisty Rls&CrdRunUp,Crd&CkW1 30.39 -10 31.7 T3 30.90
22.Dec 285 2 Solo RailsToMiddle 17.26 N 30.7 T 17.26
04.Dec 500 1 3.84 3333 3rd 18½ Ferndale Model SAw,Railed,Faded 29.90 N 31.1 T3 31.39
21.Nov 525 2 3.51 1111 1st 5 Saucy Star (Cork) (IrishRace) 29.16 N 32.2 3/1 A5 29.16
21.Nov 525 2 3.51 1111 1st 5 Saucy Star (Cork) ChlRu,Ld 1 29.16 N 32.2 3/1 A5 29.16

JAZS DOVE
Runs: 42  1sts: 6  2nds: 9

Dr.J.M.Hay

09.Jan 500 3 3.79 4443 2nd ¾ Fwesh Bambino SAw,Middle,Crd3&4,RanOn 30.87 -30 26.8 6/4F A8 30.63
31.Dec 500 3 3.72 5555 4th 4½ Harlequin Windy Middle,Crowded1 30.06 +10 26.7 13/8F A8 30.52
26.Dec 500 3 3.70 2366 5th 4½ Peroni On Ice Middle,Crd1,Blk3,WRnIn 30.38 N 26.8 13/8F A8 30.75
21.Dec 500 3 3.76 4444 2nd 1¾ Pips Gamble BlkStart,WideRunIn 30.31 +10 26.7 13/8F A8 30.55
10.Dec 500 3 3.72 3333 2nd SH Mad Mouse Middle,ChlRunIn 30.20 +10 27.0 7/2 A8 *30.31
01.Dec 500 2 3.84 2222 2nd 3½ Candolim Spice MiddleToRails,ClearRun 30.47 -10 26.8 T2 30.66

PUNK ROCK ZELDA
Runs: 116  1sts: 20  2nds: 25

Mrs.B.Christelow,Miss.A.J.Wardle

07.Jan 500 4 2666 5th 6¾ Copacabana Mid,Crd4&RunIn,(HT) 29.94 +20 26.5 6/1 A8 30.68
02.Jan 500 4 3.57 1112 2nd 2¼ Yah Yah QAw,Mid,LdTo3,WRnIn 30.08 N 26.5 15/8F A8 *30.26
26.Dec 500 4 3.70 3544 3rd 1½ Peroni On Ice Mid,W&Crd½,RanOn 30.38 N 26.1 4/1 A8 30.51
19.Dec 500 3 3.66 2444 4th ¾ Clairkeith Rayna Middle,ChallengedRunIn 30.50 -10 26.3 2/1 A8 30.46
14.Dec 500 3 3.63 2322 1st 2¾ Gigis Parachute Middle,Led4 30.51 N 26.0 5/1 A8 30.51
08.Dec 500 4 3.63 1111 1st ½ Slippy Jane QAw,Middle,AlwaysLed 30.33 +10 26.3 T3 30.43

VACANT

ANNADOWN BELLE (W)
Runs: 35  1sts: 3  2nds: 10

The Poker Chips

09.Jan 500 6 3.64 4433 3rd 2¼ Droopys Crafty SAw,Wide 30.43 -30 30.6 3/1 A8 30.32
17.Dec 500 6 3.71 6654 5th 5¾ Stheno Wide,Crowded1 30.30 -20 30.0 9/4J A7 30.57
12.Dec 500 6 3.71 4543 4th 3 Digbys Maverick SAw,CrowdedVeryWide1 30.20 N 30.0 7/2 A7 30.45
05.Dec 500 6 3.70 2433 2nd 3½ Emers Lizzy Wide,Challenged2To3 30.14 +10 30.1 7/4F A7 30.52
28.Nov 500 6 3.70 3332 2nd 1½ Aston Martini Wide,Handy3 30.36 N 30.3 15/8F A7 30.49
29.Oct 500 6 3.63 2111 1st 3¾ Uptown Lad Wide,SoonLed 30.31 -10 31.3 9/2 A8 *30.21
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bd b Smurfs Machine - Slippy Eva Oc'22 Br

B Carl Gardiner
bk d Black Parachute - Nametab Gigi My'22 Ir

C Jason Heath
bk d Droopys Sydney - Stormy Blossom Nv'22 Ir

D Carl Gardiner
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Nil Is Agam Oc'21 Ir

E Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Rising Diamond Sp'22 Ir

F Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Droopys Sydney - Swift Jezebel Jy'22 Ir

G Rosie Tungatt
f b Grangeview Ten - Drive On Robyn My'24 Ir

H Derek Knight
(Season 29.Au'25) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Mucky Harbour Ap'23 Ir

I Tony Taylor
bk d Droopys Sydney - Please Saxa Mr'22 Ir

RESERVES
 

Friday, 16 January 2026 - Meeting 11

CANT BUY TIME
Runs: 45  1sts: 9  2nds: 9

This Is It

07.Jan 500 1 3.63 3444 5th 10 Untold Aave Rails,Crowded2,Baulked3 29.47 +20 28.6 7/2 A2 30.47
18.Dec 500 1 3.73 5533 1st SH Blueisthecolor SAw,Blk1,Crd4,LedNrLn 30.46 -30 28.9 4/1 A3 30.16
04.Dec 500 1 3.63 2223 3rd 1¾ Imonlytwink Railed,Crowded1 29.62 +20 28.9 7/2 A2 29.96

GIGIS PARACHUTE
Runs: 56  1sts: 9  2nds: 14

Mr.C.Gardiner

11.Jan 500 1 3.68 4211 1st 1¼ Rifle Bullet Rails,Crowded1,Led2 30.50 -10 33.2 11/4 A8 30.40
31.Dec 500 2 3.66 2323 4th 2¾ Clairkeith Nvaeh Rails,ClearRun 30.25 +20 33.4 5/2 A8 30.67
21.Dec 500 1 3.70 3222 3rd 2 Pips Gamble Railed,Crowded1 30.31 +10 33.6 7/2 A8 30.58

KILLACOLLA MIKE
Runs: 17  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.M.J.Hughes

10.Jan 500 1 3.73 5544 2nd ½ Reign Of Power Railed,Crd&Ck1,Crowded2 30.27 N 40.4 11/4 A3 30.32
31.Dec 500 1 3.66 5321 1st 2¼ Blazeaway Kiss SlowAway,Rails,Led3 29.66 +20 40.2 11/8F A4 29.86
18.Dec 500 1 3.75 4333 4th 3 Razldazl Royco SAw,Crd1&½,Blk&Checked4 30.53 -50 39.9 5/2 A4 30.28

LAMPORTS LUCK
Runs: 57  1sts: 11  2nds: 10

Lamport Brothers

11.Jan 500 3 3.63 2113 4th 2¼ Bluestar Eclipse EP,MidToRls,Led1To3,Crd 30.65 -10 32.0 4/1 A8 30.73
22.Dec 500 1 3.82 3311 1st 5¼ Southdowns Rose SlowAway,Railed,Led2 30.63 N 32.6 T3 30.63
15.Dec 500 2 3.63 Solo RailsToMiddle 30.67 +10 32.5 T 30.77

PUNKROCK MISSPEA
Runs: 51  1sts: 12  2nds: 13

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Ms.J.L.Sutherland

07.Jan 500 1 3.66 2223 5th 10½ Gorgeous Girl Rails,Baulked1,Crowded¼&4 29.94 +20 27.3 9/2 A4 30.98
21.Dec 500 1 3.58 3111 1st 1 Im Justa Rarity Railed,Crowded&Led1 30.01 N 27.6 4/1 A5 30.01
10.Dec 500 2 3.72 5335 5th 9½ Simba Boy Railed,Crowded¾To4 29.85 N 27.6 4/1 A5 30.61

SHINOBI GAIL
Runs: 65  1sts: 14  2nds: 7

Mr.B.R.Burnham,Mr.D.G.J.Burnham,Mr.A.Nicholson

11.Jan 500 1 3.69 2222 3rd 4¾ Signet Clo Clo EarlyPace,Rails 30.41 -10 27.9 7/2 A6 30.70
22.Dec 500 1 3.61 1111 1st SH Slingshot Coisty Railed,AlwaysLed 30.37 N 28.0 T3 xLame 30.37
28.Nov 500 1 3.62 3111 3rd 1¼ Seomra Baxter Railed,Led¼ToRunIn 30.21 N 28.1 7/2 A5 30.32

SPEEDY SADIE
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.D.N.R.Evans,Mr.A.J.Kelly

03.Nov NAME CHANGED from Fleetwood Toonee
11.Jan 500 3 3.83 5555 4th 5¾ Gigis Parachute SAw,Mid-Rls,Crd&W1,Crd3-4 30.50 -10 28.5 7/1 A8 30.87
02.Jan 500 2 3.77 5666 6th 7¾ Yah Yah SAw,RailsToMiddle,Crd1&¼ 30.08 N 28.6 9/2 A8 30.70
21.Dec 500 3 3.76 5544 5th 7¼ Stopover SAw,RlsToMid,Baulked2 30.15 N 27.8 6/1 A7 30.73

TURBINE TYNAMITE
Runs: 10  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

The Eagles Racing Club

11.Jan 500 2 3.84 4445 5th 3¼ Able Partner SAw,Rails,Blk½,Crd¾ 30.44 -20 27.6 9/4 A4 30.51
03.Jan 285 2 5-6- 5th 7¾ Aghaburren Bucko Railed,Baulked1 16.46 N 27.3 25/1 OR 17.08
19.Dec 500 1 3.90 6542 2nd ¾ Bluestar Boss VSAw,Railed,ChlRunIn 30.15 N 27.4 2/1F A4 30.21

WICKHURST JOHN
Runs: 53  1sts: 8  2nds: 9

Mr.T.Clark,Mr.J.S.Hayes,Mrs.S.L.Hayes,Mr.D.McCabe

04.Jan 500 1 3.63 2133 3rd 7¼ Ivy Hill Jake EP,Railed,SoonLedTo2 29.79 +10 30.8 9/2 A4 30.47
17.Dec 500 2 3.71 2334 3rd 2½ Lose Control Railed,ClearRun 29.95 -10 30.7 10/3 A4 30.05
03.Dec 500 2 3.62 3332 1st 1 My Tiny Trainer Crowded1&¼,LedRunIn 30.06 N 30.2 4/1 A5 30.06


